

AMENDMENT NO.1 to Professional Services Agreement Dated July 1, 2024

This Amendment is entered into on April 29, 2025, between the Alameda Unified School District (District) and AMS.NET (CONTRACTOR). The District entered into a PSA with CONTRACTOR to provide the materials/equipment and installation of various district-wide technology systems, and the parties agree to amend that Agreement as follows:

1	Services				
c	CONTRACTOR to install an intercom, camera, badge reader, electronic door release, and an				
0	open door indicator at the Alameda Adult School entry on the Alameda High School campus				
f	for access control to the building.				
	2. Compensation Original PSA: \$180,000.00 Amendment No. 1: 20,823.08 Amended PSA: \$200,823.08.				
any	y, shall remain Amendment H X There a	unchanged and in full force	•		
No. Date General Description of Reason		of Reason for Amendment	Amount of Increase (Decrease)		
			•		
"DISTRICT" By:			CONTRACTOR" By:	mashan	
Name: Gary K. Lym Title: President, Board of Education			Name: Diana Minaghan Title: Roxtary		